10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

SB2042 Enrolled LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b

AN ACT concerning education.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois,

represented in the General Assembly:

Section 5. The Public Community College Act is amended by
changing Section 1-2, by changing and resectioning Section 3-7,

and by adding Section 3-7c as follows:

(110 ILCS 805/1-2) (from Ch. 122, par. 101-2)

Sec. 1-2. The following terms have the meanings
respectively prescribed for them except as the context
otherwise requires:

(a) "Board of Higher Education": The Board of Higher
Education created by "An Act creating a Board of Higher
Education, defining its powers and duties, making an
appropriation therefor, and repealing an Act herein named",
approved August 22, 1961, as now or hereafter amended.

(b) "State Board": TIllinois Community College Board
created by Article ITI of this Act.

(c) "Community Colleges": Public community colleges
existing in community college districts organized under this
Act, or public community colleges which prior to October 1,
1973, were organized as public junior colleges under this Act,
or public community colleges existing in districts accepted as

community college districts under this Act which districts have
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a population of not less than 30,000 inhabitants or consist of
at least 3 counties or that portion of 3 counties not included
in a community college district and an assessed valuation of
not less than $75,000,000 and which districts levy a tax for
community college purposes.

(d) "Community College Districts": Districts authorized to
maintain community colleges under this Act, including
community college districts which prior to October 1, 1973,
were established under this Act as public Jjunior college
districts.

(e) "Comprehensive community college program": A program
offered by a community college which includes (1) courses in
liberal arts and sciences and general education; (2) adult
education courses; and (3) courses in occupational,
semi-technical or technical fields 1leading directly to
employment. At least 15% of all courses taught must be in
fields leading directly to employment, one-half of which
courses to be in fields other than business education.

(f) "Common Schools": Schools in districts operating
grades 1 through 8, 1 through 12 or 9 through 12.

(g) "Board": The board of trustees of a community college

district, whether elected as—previded—3in—Seetien—3—+ oOr

H

2

appointed as—previdedin—Seetion
(h) "The election for the establishment": An election to
establish a community college district under Article III, or an

election to establish a junior college district prior to July
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15, 1965, which district has become a community college
district under this Act.

(1) "Regional superintendent": The superintendent of an
educational service region.

() "Employment Advisory Board": A board, appointed by the
Board of Trustees of a Community College District, for the
purpose of advising the Board of Trustees as to 1local
employment conditions within the boundaries of the Community
College District.

(k) "Operation and maintenance of facilities": The
management of fixed equipment, plant and infrastructure.

(Source: P.A. 85-1335.)

(110 ILCS 805/3-7) (from Ch. 122, par. 103-7)

Sec. 3-7. (a) The election of the members of the board of
trustees shall be nonpartisan and shall be held at the time and
in the manner provided in the general election law.

(b) Unless otherwise provided in this Act, members shall be
elected to serve 6 year terms. The term of members elected in
1985 and thereafter shall be from the date the member 1is
officially determined to be elected to the board by a canvass
conducted pursuant to the Election Code, to the date that the
winner of the seat is officially determined by the canvass
conducted pursuant to the Election Code the next time the seat
on the board is to be filled by election.

(c) H4e* EFach member must on the date of his election be a
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citizen of the United States, of the age of 18 years or over,
and a resident of the State and the territory which on the date
of the election is included in the community college district
for at least one year immediately preceding his election. In
Community College District No. 526, each member elected at the
consolidated election in 2005 or thereafter must also be a
resident of the trustee district he or she represents for at
least one year immediately preceding his or her election,
except that in the first consolidated election for each trustee
district following reapportionment by—the—Gereral—Assembly, a
candidate for the Dboard may be elected from any trustee
district that contains a part of the trustee district in which
he or she resided at the time of the reapportionment and may be
reelected if a resident of the new trustee district he or she
represents for one year prior to reelection. In the event a
person who is a member of a common school board is elected or
appointed to a board of trustees of a community college
district, that person shall be permitted to serve the remainder
of his or her term of office as a member of the common school
board. Upon the expiration of the common school board term,
that person shall not be eligible for election or appointment
to a common school board during the term of office with the
community college district board of trustees.

(d) +£- Whenever a vacancy occurs, the remaining members
shall fill the vacancy, and the person so appointed shall serve

until a successor is elected at the next regular election for
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board members and is certified in accordance with Sections
22-17 and 22-18 of the Election Code. If the remaining members
fail so to act within 60 days after the wvacancy occurs, the
chairman of the State Board shall fill that wvacancy, and the
person so appointed shall serve until a successor is elected at
the next regular election for board members and is certified in
accordance with Sections 22-17 and 22-18 of the Election Code.
The person appointed to fill the wvacancy shall have the same
residential qualifications as his predecessor in office was
required to have. In either instance, if the wvacancy occurs
with less than 4 months remaining before the next scheduled
consolidated election, and the term of office of the board
member vacating the position is not scheduled to expire at that
election, then the term of the person so appointed shall extend
through that election and until the succeeding consolidated
election. If the term of office of the board member vacating
the position is scheduled to expire at the upcoming
consolidated election, the appointed member shall serve only
until a successor is elected and qualified at that election.
(e) +H&»r Members of the Dboard shall serve without
compensation but shall be reimbursed for their reasonable
expenses incurred in connection with their service as members.
Compensation, for purposes of this Section, means any salary or
other benefits not expressly authorized by this Act to be
provided or paid to, for or on behalf of members of the board.

The board of each community college district may adopt a policy
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providing for the issuance of bank credit cards, for use by any
board member who requests the same in writing and agrees to use
the card only for the reasonable expenses which he or she
incurs in connection with his or her service as a board member.
Expenses charged to such credit cards shall be accounted for
separately and shall be submitted to the chief financial
officer of the district for review prior to being reported to
the board at its next regular meeting.

(f) > Except in an election of the initial board for a
new community college district created pursuant to Section
6-6.1, the ballot for the election of members of the board for
a community college district shall indicate the length of term
for each office to be filled. In the election of a board for
any community college district, the ballot shall not contain
any political party designation.

(Source: P.A. 95-100, eff. 8-13-07.)

(110 ILCS 805/3-7a new) (was 110 ILCS 805/3-7, subsec. (c))

Sec. 3-7a. Trustee districts; Community College District

No. 522. He» A Dboard of trustees of a community college
district which is contiguous or has been contiguous to an
experimental community college district as authorized and
defined by Article IV of this Act may, on its own motion, or
shall, upon the petition of the lesser of 1/10 or 2,000 of the
voters registered in the district, order submitted to the

voters of the district at the next general election the



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled -7 - LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b

proposition for the election of board members by trustee
district rather than at large, and such proposition shall
thereupon be certified by the secretary of the board to the
proper election authority 1in accordance with the general
election law for submission.

If the proposition 1is approved by a majority of those
voting on the proposition, the State Board of Elections, in
1991, shall reapportion the trustee districts to reflect the
results of the last decennial census, and shall divide the
community college district into 7 trustee districts, each of
which shall be compact, contiguous and substantially equal in
population to each other district. In 2001, and in the year
following each decennial census thereafter, the board of
trustees of community college District #522 shall reapportion
the trustee districts to reflect the results of the census, and
shall divide the community college district into 7 trustee
districts, each of which shall be compact, contiguous, and
substantially equal in population to each other district. The
division of the community college district 1into trustee
districts shall be completed and formally approved by a
majority of the members of the board of trustees of community
college District #522 in 2001 and in the year following each
decennial census. At the same meeting of the board of trustees,
the board shall, publicly by lot, divide the trustee districts
as equally as possible into 2 groups. Beginning in 2003 and

every 10 years thereafter, trustees or their successors from
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one group shall be elected for successive terms of 4 years and
6 years; and members or their successors from the second group
shall be elected for successive terms of 6 years and 4 years.
One member shall be elected from each such trustee district.
Fach member elected in 2001 shall be elected at the 2001
consolidated election from the trustee districts established
in 1991. The term of each member elected in 2001 shall end on
the date that the trustees elected in 2003 are officially
determined by a canvass conducted pursuant to the Election
Code.

(Source: P.A. 95-100, eff. 8-13-07.)

(110 ILCS 805/3-7b new) (was 110 ILCS 805/3-7, subsec. (d))

Sec. 3-7b. Trustee districts prior to the 2013 consolidated

election; Community College District No. 526.

(a) 4 In Community College District No. 526, the election
of board members shall be by trustee district rather than at
large beginning with the consolidated election in 2005.

(b) For the 2005, 2007, and 2009 consolidated elections,

Community College District No. 526 £he—ecommuptty—ecottesd

eistriet 1s divided into 7 trustee districts as follows:

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 1
Sangamon County (pt)
Capital CCD (pt)

Tract 0001.00
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Tract 00

BG 1

BG 2

BG 3

02.01
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

1010

1011

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

2002

2003

2004

2005

2008

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021
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Tract

Tract

Tract

Tract

Tract

Tract

Tract

BG

BG 2

Block

Block

Block

Block

0002.
0003.
0004.
0005.
0005.
0005.
0006.

1

02

00

00

01

03

04
00

(pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3000

3001

3008
3009

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2008

2011

2012

2015

2017

2018

- 10 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3

BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 5 (pt)
Block
Block

Block

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2027

2028

2029

2030

4000

4002

4003

4004

4005

4006

4007

4010

4018

4019

5001
5004

5006
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Block
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Tract 0007.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

5007

5015

5016

5018

1033

1036

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
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Block
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Block
Tract 0008.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2017
2018
2019
2020

2021

(pt)

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017

1018
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
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BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block
Tract 0009.00
Tract 0010.01
BG 2 (pt)

Block

1019
1020
1021
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027

1028

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2010
2011

2012

3003

(pt)

2000
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0010.02
BG 1 (pt)
Block
BG 2
BG 3

BG 4 (pt)

BG 5 (pt)

BG 6 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Tract 0011.00

BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2002
2016
2017

2018

1016

4000

5000

6000
6001
6002
6003

6005

(pt)

1000
1001
1002
1003

1004

_15_
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0012.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block

Block

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

3000

3001

3002

3003

3004

3005

3006

3007

3009

3010

3011

3012

3013

1000
1001

1002
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Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0013.00
Tract 0014.00
Tract 0016.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Tract 0018.00
BG 1 (pt)

Block

1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008

1009

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2009

(pt)

1001

1002

(pt)

1000
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0019.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

BG 2 (pt)

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1030

1031

(pt)

1000
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Block
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0037.00
Tract 0038.01

BG 1

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

(pt)

Clear Lake CCD (pt)

Tract 0001.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Tract 0005.01
Tract 0038.01

BG 1 (pt)

(pt)

1018

(pt)
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BG

Springfield CCD

2

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
(pt)
Block
Block
Block

Block

Tract 0001.00

BG

BG

BG

1

2

3

1003

1010

1011

1012

1015

1016

1018

1019

1022

1023

1026

1027

1032

1033

1034

1035

2000

2001

2002

2999

(pt)

(pt)
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BG 4

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4000

4001

4002

4005

4006

4010

4012

4018

4021

4022

4024

4025

4032

4040

4041

4044

4047

4049

4051

4052

4053

4055

4995

4996

4997
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Block
Tract 0002.01
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Tract 0002.02
Tract 0003.00
Tract 0004.00
Tract 0005.01
Tract 0005.04
Tract 0006.00
BG 1
BG 2
BG 3
BG 4

BG 5 (pt)

1012
1019

1020

2000

2001

3002

(pt)

5000
5002
5003

5005
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Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0007.00

Tract 0016.00

BG 1

(pt)

Block

Tract 0037.00

BG 1

BG

BG

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

5008
5009
5010
5011
5012
5013
5014
5017
5019
5020

5021

(pt)

1000

(pt)

1023
1025
1991
1996
1997
1998

1999
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BG 4

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 2
Sangamon County (pt)
Ball CCD (pt)

Tract 0031.00

BG 3 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 4 (pt)

Block

Block

(pt)

3056
3058
3064
3067
3069
3071
3073
3075
3079
3081
3084
3085
3088
3089
3166

3173

4013

4014
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Block
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 5
Tract 0032.01
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Tract 0032.03
BG 2 (pt)

Block

4015
4016
4020
4022
4024
4029
4038
4043
4044
4045
4047
4049
4051
4052
4055
4057
4059
4061

4062

2025

(pt)

2009

_25_
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Block
BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Capital CCD (pt)

Tract 0006.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
BG 5 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 6

Tract 0007.00

2010

4006

4008

(pt)

2031
2033

2034

4011
4012

4015

5026
5032
5036
5037
5038
5039
5041
5043

5044
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BG 1 (pt)
Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Tract 0008.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1037

1022

2007

2008

2009

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027
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BG 3

Block
(pt)

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0015.00

Tract 0016.00

BG 1

BG

BG

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2028

3000
3001

3002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1016

1020

1021

1022

1023
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BG 4
Tract 00
Tract 00
Tract 00
Tract 00
Tract 00

BG 1

BG 2

BG 3

BG 4

Tract 00
BG 1
BG 2

BG 3

BG 4

17.00
23.00
24.00
25.00

26.00

(pt)
Block
Block

27.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

(pt)

Block

(pt)

4000
4003

(pt)

3000
3019
3020
3040
3042
3043
3044

3045

4016

- 29 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 00

BG 1

BG 2

BG 3

BG 4

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

30.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4017
4018
4019
4020
4023
4024
4025
4028
4029

(pt)

4001
4002
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009
4010
4011
4012
4013

4014
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0031.00

BG

BG

1

2

4015
4016
4017
4018
4020
4022
4023
4024
4025
4027
4030
4031
4032
4042
4044
4047
4048
4049
4050
4051
4052
4053

4056

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 3

BG 4

BG 5

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

5002

5003

5005

5007

5008

5009

5010

5012

5013

5014

5015

5016

5019

5020

5022

5025

5026

5029

5030

5031

5032

5034

5035
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block 5037
Block 5039
Block 5053
Block 5054
Block 5055
Block 5998
Block 5999
Tract 0032.01 (pt)
BG 2
Tract 0032.03 (pt)
BG 2 (pt)
Block 2000
Block 2001
Block 2012
BG 4
Tract 0038.01 (pt)
BG 2
Tract 0039.01
Tract 0039.02
Clear Lake CCD (pt)
Tract 0006.00
Tract 0038.01 (pt)
BG 1 (pt)
Block 1031
Block 1993

Block 1994
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1999

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2030

2031

_34_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 3
Tract 0038.02

Tract 0039.02

Rochester CCD (pt)

Tract 0031.00
BG 1

BG 3 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2032
2033
2034
2991
2992
2993
2994
2995
2996
2997
2998

(pt)

3006
3011
3015
3019
3023
3025
3028

3034

_35_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 00

BG 1

BG 2

BG 4

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
39.01
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)
Block
Block
Block

Block

3035
3036
3043
3047

3048

(pt)

1000
1009
1010
1011
1012
1014
1016
1017
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999

4006
4007
4008

4009
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0039.02
BG 1

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4010
4011
4012
4013
4014
4015
4016

4017

(pt)

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

_37_

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 3

Tract 0040.00

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

Springfield CCD (pt)

Tract 0006.00
BG 5 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

(pt)

5022
5023
5024
5025

5027
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 6
Tract 0016.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 2

BG 3
Tract 0024.00
Tract 0039.02
Woodside CCD (pt)
Tract 0006.00
Tract 0016.00
Tract 0024.00

Tract 0025.00

5028

5029

5030

5031

5033

5034

5035

5040

5042

1014

1015

1017

1018

1019
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 0026.00
Tract 0027.00
BG 1
BG 2
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

3001

3002

3003

3004

3005

3006

3009

3010

3011

3012

3013

3014

3015

3016

3017

3018

3021

3022

3023

3024

3025

_40_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 4
Tract 00
BG 1
BG 2
BG 3

BG 4

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

30.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

3026

3027

3028

3029

3030

3034

3035

3037

3041

3046

4000

4003

4004

4019

4021

4026

4028

4029

4033

4034
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0031.00

BG

BG

BG

BG

BG

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4035
4036
4037
4038
4039
4040
4041
4043
4045
4046
4054

4055

(pt)

5000
5001
5004
5006
5011
5017
5018

5021
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0032.01
BG 2

Tract 0039.02

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 3
Sangamon County (pt)
Ball CCD (pt)

Tract 0032.01
BG 1
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

5023
5024
5027
5028

5038

(pt)

(pt)

2002
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2023
2024
2027
2028
2029

_43_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0032.03
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2037

2038

2041

2042

2045

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1038

1052
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Capital CCD (pt)
Tract 0010.02

BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

(pt)

4001
4002
4003
4004

4005

_45_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 5 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 6 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0011.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

4006
4007
4008

4009

5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5006
5007
5008
5009
5010
5011
5012

5013

6004
6006

6007

(pt)

1012

1013

_46_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block

BG 2
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0012.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block

BG 3

BG 4
Tract 0018.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1014
1015

1016

3008
3014

3015

(pt)

1010
1011
1012
1013

1014

2008

(pt)

1021
1022
1023
1024

1025
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2

Tract 0019.00
BG 1 (pt)

Block

1026
1027
1028
1029
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048

1049

(pt)

1001

_48_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

2009

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

_49_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 3

Tract 0020.00
Tract 0021.00
Tract 0022.00
Tract 0026.00
BG 4 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035

2036

(pt)

4001
4002
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008

4009

_50_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0027.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 4 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0028.01
Tract 0028.02
Tract 0029.00
Tract 0030.00
BG 4 (pt)
Block

Block

Tract 0031.00

4010
4011
4012
4013

4014

(pt)

3007
3008
3031
3032
3033
3036

4000
4001
4002

4003

_51_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 5 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0032.01
BG 1

Tract 0032.03

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Tract 0036.03

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0036.04

BG 1 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

5041
5043

5052

2003

(pt)

2000
2001
2002
2003
2042

2051

1000
1001
1013
1018
1023
1024

1025

_52_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Chatham CCD (pt)

Tract 0032.01
Tract 0032.02
BG 1 (pt)

Block

1026

1027

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2018

2030

(pt)

1000

_53_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Tract 0032.03

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

3000

3001

3031

3033

3034

3035

3036

3037

3038

_54_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 1

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

_55_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block

Curran CCD (pt)
Tract 0020.00
Tract 0029.00
Tract 0036.04
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Woodside CCD (pt)
Tract 0018.00
Tract 0020.00
Tract 0021.00
Tract 0027.00
BG 3 (pt)

Block

1037
1040
1041

1042

1002
1003
1009
1010
1011
1012
1014

1022

2029

(pt)

3038

_56_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Tract 0028.01
Tract 0028.02
Tract 0029.00
Tract 0030.00
BG 4 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Tract 0031.00
BG 5 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0032.01
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

3039

4057
4060

4061

(pt)

5040
5042
5044
5045
5046
5047
5048
5049
5050

5051

1000
1001

1005

_57_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Tract 0036.03

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 4

Christian County (pt)
Bear Creek CCD

Buckhart CCD (pt)

Tract 9581.00

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1015

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

2078

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2085

2086

2096

_58_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 3

Tract 9582.00

Greenwood CCD (pt)

Tract 9590.00
BG 4 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2097
2098
2099
2100
2101
2102
2103
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112

2113

(pt)

4044
4045
4046
4047
4048
4099
4100

4101

_59_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4102

4103

4104

4105

4106

4107

4108

4109

4111

4116

4117

4118

4119

4120

4121

4122

4137

4138

4139

4140

4141

4142

4143

4144

4145

4146
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Johnson CCD

King CCD

Locust CCD (
Tract 95

BG 3

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

pt)
87.00
(pt)

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4147
4148
4149
4150
4151
4152
4153
4154
4155
4156
4157
4158

4159

(pt)

3002
3003
3004
3007
3008
3009
3010

3016

- 61 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3017

3029

3030

3031

3032

3033

3034

3035

3042

3043

3044

3045

3046

3047

3048

3049

3050

3051

3052

3053

3054

3055

3056

3057

3058

3068
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3069

3070

3071

3072

3073

3074

3075

3076

3077

3078

3079

3080

3081

3082

3083

3084

3085

3086

3087

3088

3089

3090

3091

3092

3093

3094
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3095

3096

3097

3098

3099

3100

3101

3102

3103

3104

3105

3106

3107

3108

3109

3110

3111

3112

3113

3114

3115

3116

3117

3118

3119

3120
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 9590.00

May CCD (pt)

Tract 9586.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3121

3122

3130

3131

3133

3134

3154

3155

3995

3997
3999

2125

2126

2127

2130

2167

2168

2169

2170

2180

2181

2182

_65_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2183

3051

3053

3054

3055

3056

3057

3058

3059

3060

3061

3066

3067

3071

3075

3076

3077

3078

3079

3080

3081

3082

3083

3084

3085
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Tract 9587.00
Tract 9590.00
Mosquito CCD (pt)
Tract 9581.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3091

3092

3093

1004

1005

1006

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1068

1069

_67_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1083

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block 1120
Block 1121
Mount Auburn CCD
Ricks CCD
Rosamond CCD (pt)
Tract 9587.00 (pt)
BG 3 (pt)
Block 3156
Block 3157
South Fork CCD
Stonington CCD (pt)
Tract 9586.00 (pt)
BG 2 (pt)
Block 2017
Taylorville CCD
De Witt County (pt)
Tunbridge CCD (pt)
Tract 9716.00 (pt)
BG 3 (pt)
Block 3172
BG 4 (pt)
Block 4057
Block 4058
Block 4059
Block 4060

Block 4061
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Logan County (pt)
Aetna CCD (pt)

Tract 9536.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1026

1028

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1052

1060

1061

1062

_70_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

1092
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Broadwell CCD (pt)
Tract 9535.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Chester CCD (pt)
Tract 9535.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 9536.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

(pt)

1094
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1103
1104
1105

1156

1115
1116
1117
1120
1121

1127

(pt)

1064

1065
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Corwin CCD (pt)

Tract 9535.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1097

1098

1099

2005

2006

2010

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

_73_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2038

2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2059

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2065

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

2073

2074

2075

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2085

2126

2127

2128

_75_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Elkhart CCD
Hurlbut CCD
Laenna CCD (
Tract 95

BG 1

BG 4

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

pt)

36.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2129

2130

2131

2132

2133

2134

2135

2136

2137

2138

2139

2140

2141

2142

4000

4001

4002

4005

4006

4007

_76_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block 4008
Block 4009
Block 4010
Block 4011
Block 4012
Block 4013
Block 4014
Block 4015
Block 4019
Block 4020
Block 4021
Block 4023
Block 4024
Block 4025
Block 4061
Block 4062
Block 4063
Block 4064
Block 4073
Block 4074
Lake Fork CCD (pt)
Tract 9536.00 (pt)
BG 4 (pt)
Block 4072
Block 4075

Block 4076
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Mount Pulaski CCD
Prairie Creek CCD
Tract 9530.00

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Sheridan CCD (pt)
Tract 9530.00

BG 2 (pt)

Block

4088
4089
4090
4091
4095

4096

2039
2041
2042
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2052
2054

2055

(pt)

2056

_78_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2057

2058

2059

2060

2062

2063

2065

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

2073

2074

2075

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

_79_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2085

2086

2087

2088

2089

2090

2091

2092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

2102

2103

2104

2106

2107

2108

2109

2111

2112
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 9535.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Macon County (pt)
Austin CCD (pt)
Tract 0028.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Sangamon County (pt)
Auburn CCD (pt)

Tract 0033.00

2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121

2122

2007
2011
2012
2013

2014

(pt)

1009

1010
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 4

BG 5

Tract 00
BG 1
BG 2
BG 3

BG 4

(pt)
Block
Block

34.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

5038

5039

4004

4005

4006

4007

4008

4009

4011

4012

4013

4014

4015

4016

4017

4018

4019

4020

4021
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block

BG 5 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Ball CCD (pt)

Tract 0031.00
BG 3 (pt)

Block

4022
4023

4027

5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5006
5007
5008
5009
5010
5011
5012
5013
5014
5015
5019

5036

(pt)

3055
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0032.03
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3
BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

3062
3087

3164

4037
4063
4066
4067

4068

(pt)

1039
1046

1051

2023
2024
2025

2026

4000
4009
4010
4011

4012

_84_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4013

4016

4018

4019

4020

4022

4023

4024

4025

4026

4027

4028

4029

4030

4031

4032

4033

4034

4035

4036

4037

4038

4039

4040

4041

4042

_85_

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0033.00
Buffalo Hart CCD
Cooper CCD
Cotton Hill CCD

Divernon CCD

4043

4044

4045

4046

4047

4048

4049

4995

4996

4997

Illiopolis CCD (pt)

Tract 0040.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

(pt)

2000
2003
2004
2005
2006
2011
2016

2101
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Lanesville CCD (pt)

Tract 0040.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 5 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

2007
2008
2009
2010
2102

2104

3003
3004
3034
3035
3091
3092
3093

3094

5003
5004
5005
5006
5008
5009

5010

_87_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Mechanicsburg CCD

Pawnee CCD

Rochester CCD (pt)

Tract 0031.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block

Tract 0039.01

BG 1 (pt)

5011
5012
5013
5018
5019
5020
5027
5028
5029
5030
5031
5032
5076
5077
5080
5081
5083

5084

(pt)

3033

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG

BG

3

4

Block
Block

Block

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

Tract 0039.02

BG

Williams CCD

2

(pt)

Block

(pt)

Tract 0037.00

BG

BG

3

5

(pt)

Block

1020
1021

1022

4005
4018
4019
4020
4021
4022
4023
4024
4025
4026
4036
4996

4999

2035

(pt)

3000
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 6

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

6000

6001

6002

6003

6004

6023

6024

6025

6026

6027

6028

6029

6030

6031

6032

6033

6034

6039

6040

6041

6042

6043

6044

6045

6046
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0040.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block

Block

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 5
Cass County (pt)
Ashland CCD
Bluff Springs CCD
Tract 9602.00
Tract 9603.00
BG 1 (pt)

Block

6047
6048
6049
6050
6052
6053
6054
6055
6056
6057

6058

3017
3018
3022

3023

(pt)

1006
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1007

1008

1009

1025

1026

1027

1028

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1055

1056

1059
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1093

1094

1095

1990

1991

1992

1993

1995

1996
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block

Chandlerville CCD
Tract 9601.00

BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2042

2043

2044

2045

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

_94_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1022

1023

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

_95_
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1111

1113

1114

1115

1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2
Newmansville CCD
Panther Creek CCD

Philadelphia CCD

Sangamon Valley CCD

Tract 9601.00
Tract 9602.00
Tract 9603.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1010

1011

1012

1013

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1091
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Virginia CCD
Mason County (pt)
Allens Grove CCD
Tract 9567.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Bath CCD (pt)
Tract 9566.00

BG 3 (pt)

1997

1999

(pt)

(pt)

1077
1078
1079
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1109

1110
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Crane Creek CCD

3122

3125

3126

3145

3149

3975

3976

3978

3980

Forest City CCD (pt)

Tract 9563.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block

Block

Tract 9564.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Havana CCD (pt)

Tract 9564.00

BG 3 (pt)

(pt)

3186

3187

(pt)

1085
1086
1091
1092
1095

1135
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Kilbourne CCD (pt)

Tract 9566.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

3043
3068
3069
3070
3072
3073

3074

(pt)

1000
1001
1002
1003
1099
1100
1101
1102

1105

3001
3002
3131
3132
3139

3140
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block 3990
Block 3992
Block 3998
Block 3999
Tract 9567.00
Lynchburg CCD (pt)
Tract 9566.00 (pt)
BG 2 (pt)
Block 2080
Block 2148
Block 2153
Block 2986
Block 2989
Mason City CCD (pt)
Tract 9567.00 (pt)
BG 2 (pt)
Block 2000
Block 2001
Block 2003
Block 2004
Block 2005
Block 2006
Block 2007
Block 2008
Block 2009

Block 2010
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2082

2086

2087

2088

2089

2090

2091

2092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

2102

2103

2104
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2105

2106

2107

2108

2109

2110

2111

2112

2113

2114

2115

2116

2117

2118

2119

2120

2121

2122

2123

2124

2125

2126

2127

2128

2129

2130
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2131

2132

2133

2134

2135

2136

2137

2138

2180

2181

2182

2183

2184

2185

2186

2187

2188

2189

2190

2191

2192

2990

2991

2992

2993

2994
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 9568.00
Pennsylvania CCD
Tract 9567.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2995
2996
2997
2998

2999

(pt)

(pt)

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2034
2035
2036

2037
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Quiver CCD (pt)

Tract 9564.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2038

2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

1076

1079

1096

1097

1098

1099

1110
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 3

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
(pt)
Block

Block

Salt Creek CCD

Sherman CCD
Menard County
Sangamon County

Capital CCD

(pt)

(pt)

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

1126

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

3000

3031
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 0002.01
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0010.01
BG 1
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

2010

2012

3003

3004

3007

2001

2003

2004

2005

2007

2008
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0010.02
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0036.02
Tract 0036.03

BG 1

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1009

1010

1013

1014

1015

1999
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 2

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2010

2011

2012

2016

2017

2019

2022

2023

2029

2030

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2043

2045

2047

2048

2049
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0036.04
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

2053

2054

2055

2056

2059

2060

2061

2074

2075

2076

1004

1005

1007

1008

1015

1016

1017

1019

1020

1021

1029

2016

2017

- 113 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Cartwright CCD
Chatham CCD (pt)

Tract 0032.02
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2019

2020

2021

2027

1007

1008

3002

3003

3004

3005

3006

3007

3012

3013

3015

3016

3017

3018

3019

3020

3021
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3022

3023

3024

3025

3026

3027

3028

3029

3030

3032

3039

3040

3041

3042

3043

3044

3045

3046

3047

3048

3049

3050

3051

3052

3053

3054
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 0032.03
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 3
Tract 0033.00
Tract 0034.00

Tract 0036.03

3055

3056

3057

3058

1043

1044

1045

1047

1048

1049

1050

Clear Lake CCD (pt)

Tract 0001.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Tract 0037.00
Tract 0038.01
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

(pt)

1000

(pt)

1000

1013
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Curran CCD (pt)
Tract 0032.02
Tract 0036.01
Tract 0036.03
Tract 0036.04
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Fancy Creek CCD
Gardner CCD
Island Grove CCD
Maxwell CCD

New Berlin CCD

1992

1995

1997

1006

1028

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2028

Springfield CCD (pt)

Tract 0001.00

BG 4 (pt)

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 0002.01
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 3 (pt)
Block

Block

Tract 0010.01
Tract 0036.01
Tract 0036.02
Tract 0037.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4056
4057
4059

4994

1000

1001

2006
2007
2009

2011

3005

3006

(pt)

1020
1021
1022
1992

1994
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Williams CCD (pt)
Tract 0037.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1995

3001

3002

3003

3004

3005

3006

3007

3008

3009

3010

3011

3012

3013

3014

3015

3016

3017

3035

3036

3037

3038

3039
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
BG 4
BG 6 (pt)
Block
Tract 0038.01
Tract 0038.02
Tract 0040.00
BG 3 (pt)

Block

3040
3041
3042
3043
3044
3045
3046
3047
3048
3049
3050
3051
3052
3053
3054
3055
3056
3999

6051

(pt)

3024
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Woodside CCD (pt)
Tract 0032.01

BG 1 (pt)

Block

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 6
Cass County (pt)

Arenzville CCD
Beardstown CCD

Bluff Springs CCD

Tract 9603.00

BG 1 (pt)

Block

Block

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

3104
3105
3106
3107
3108

3109

1007

(pt)

(pt)

1987

1989

2000
2038
2039
2040

2041
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Hagener CCD (pt)

Tract 9602.00
Tract 9603.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2046

2047

2064

2065

2069

2070

2192

2193

2194

2059

2060

2061

2062

2080

2081

2082

2111

2112

2113

2119

2120

2121
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2122

2123

2124

2125

2126

2127

2128

2129

2130

2131

2132

2133

2134

2135

2136

2137

2138

2153

2154

2155

2156

2157

2158

2159

2160

2161

- 123 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2162

2163

2164

2167

2168

2169

2170

2172

2175

2176

2177

2178

2195

2196

2197

2198

2199

2204

2205

2211

2213

2214

2221

2222

2223

2224
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Morgan County (pt)

Alexander CCD

Arcadia CCD
Chapin CCD (
Tract 95

BG 1

BG 4

pt)

14.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4000

4001

4002

4003

4004

4012

4013

4014

4015

4019

4020

4021

4022

4023

4024

4025

4026

4027

4028
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4029

4030

4031

4032

4033

4034

4035

4036

4037

4038

4039

4040

4041

4042

4043

4044

4045

4046

4047

4048

4049

4050

4051

4052

4053

4054
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Concord CCD
Franklin CCD
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

9

10

11

12

13

14

055

056

057

058

060

064

065

066

067

068

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD

CCD
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Jacksonville No.
Literberry CCD

Lynnville CCD

Markham CCD

Meredosia No. 1 CCD

Tract 9514.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD
CCD

CCD

(pt)

(pt)

1009

1015

1016

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Meredosia No. 2 CCD

Tract 9514.00

BG 1 (pt)

Block

Murrayville No. 1

Tract 9522.00
BG 1

BG 3 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1072

(pt)

1073

3000
3001
3002
3003
3017
3018
3019
3020
3021
3022
3023
3024
3025
3026
3027
3028
3039
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(pt)

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Murrayville No. 2

3040

3041

3042

3043

3044

3045

3046

3051

3052

3053

3056

3075

3076

3095

3096

3097

3098

3099

3101

3104

3105

3107

3108

CCD

Nortonville CCD (pt)

Tract 9522.00

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

BG 1

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1158

1159

1160

1161

1166

1168

1169

1170

1171

1172

1173

1174

1175

1176

1178

1179

1180

1181

1182

1183

1184

1185

1186

1187

1188
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

BG 3

Tract 9523.00

1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213

1214
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Pisgah CCD
Prentice CCD
Waverly No. 1 CCD
Waverly No. 2 CCD
Waverly No. 3 CCD
Woodson CCD
Schuyler County (pt)
Frederick CCD (pt)
Tract 9703.00 (pt)
BG 1 (pt)
Block 1997
Scott County (pt)
Alsey CCD
Bloomfield CCD (pt)
Tract 9706.00 (pt)
BG 2 (pt)
Block 2103
Block 2135
Block 2136
Block 2141
Block 2158
Block 2159
Block 2160
Block 2161
Block 2163

Block 2164
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Tract 9707.00

Exeter-Bluffs CCD

2165

2166

2167

2168

2184

2185

2186

2187

2188

2189

2190

2191

2192

2193

2197

2198

2199

2200

2201

2202

2203

2204

2205

2995
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 9706.00
BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Glasgow CCD
Manchester CCD
Merritt CCD (pt)
Tract 9706.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

2099

2100

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1096

1097

1099

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

1108

1109

1110

Winchester No. 1 CCD

Winchester No. 2 CCD

Winchester No. 3 CCD

TRUSTEE DISTRICT 7
Bond County (pt)
Lagrange CCD (pt)
Tract 9512.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 9514.00

BG 1 (pt)

(pt)

1014
1018
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030

1132

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

1107

Shoal Creek CCD (pt)

Tract 9514.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031

1032
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Fayette County (pt)

Hurricane CCD (pt)

Tract 9507.00

BG 2 (pt)

Block

Block

Macoupin County (pt)
Barr CCD (pt)

Tract 9562.00

BG 4 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1033
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1105
1106

1141

(pt)

2011

2012

4021
4022
4023
4034
4035

4036
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4037

4038

4039

4040

4041

4042

4043

4044

4045

4046

4047

4048

4049

4050

4051

4052

4053

4054

4055

4056

4057

4059

4060

4061

4062

4063
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4064

4065

4066

4067

4089

4090

4091

4092

4100

4101

4102

4104

4105

4106

4107

4108

4109

4110

4111

4112

4113

4114

4115

4116

4117

4118
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Bird CCD (pt)

Tract 9565.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Cahokia CCD (pt)

Tract 9570.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4132
4133
4134

4135

(pt)

1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1044
1045
1046
1047

1048

1000
1013
1014
1029
1032

1033
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

BG 4 (pt)
Block
Block
Tract 9571.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1997
1998

1999

4000

4001

(pt)

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008

1009
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Girard CCD

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1027

1039

1040

1997

1999

Honey Point CCD (pt)

Tract 9563.00
BG 3 (pt)
Block

BG 4 (pt)

Block

(pt)

3053

4000
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Mount Olive
Tract 95

BG 4

BG 5

Block 4001
Block 4072
Block 4073
Block 4091
Block 4092
Block 4095
Block 4096
Block 4120
Block 4121
CCD (pt)

70.00 (pt)

(pt)

Block 4046
Block 4047
Block 4048
Block 4049
Block 4050
Block 4051
Block 4052
Block 4053
Block 4054
Block 4055
Block 4056
Block 4057

Block 4058

(pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tract 9571.00

Nilwood CCD (pt)

5000

5001

5002

5003

5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

5009

5010

5011

5021

5022

5023

5024

5025

5026

5027

5028

5029

5030

5031

5999
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Tract 9561.00
Tract 9563.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

- 148 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block 1077
Block 1078
Block 1079
Block 1080
Block 1081
Block 1082
Block 1083
Block 1084
Block 1085
Block 1086
Block 1087
Block 1095
Block 1096
Block 1097
Block 1098
Block 1146
Block 1147
Block 1148
Block 1149
BG 2

North Otter CCD

North Palmyra CCD

Scottville CCD

Shaws Point CCD (pt)

Tract 9563.00 (pt)

BG 3 (pt)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

3003

South Otter CCD (pt)

Tract 9561.00
Tract 9562.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Tract 9563.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

BG 2 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1061

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

2017

2018

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2051

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2067

2995

2996

2997

2998
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

South Palmyra CCD

Tract 95

BG 1

BG 2

BG 3

BG 4

62.00

(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

4001

4002

4003

4004

4005

4010

4011

4012

4013

4014

4015

4016

4017

4018

4019

4020

4068

4069

4070

- 153 -

LRB0O97 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4071

4072

4073

4074

4075

4076

4077

4078

4079

4080

4081

4082

4083

4084

4085

4086

4087

4088

4093

4094

4095

4096

4097

4098

4099

4103
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Staunton CCD (pt)

Tract 9571.00

BG 2 (pt)
Block
Block
Block
Virden CCD

Western Mound CCD
Tract 9565.00
BG 1 (pt)
Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

4140
4142
4998

4999

(pt)

2052
2053

2058

1010
1011
1012
1013
1023
1024
1026
1032
1035
1036
1038

1039
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Montgomery County

Audubon CCD

Tract 95

BG 1

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)
73.00
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

1040
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1092
1093

1999

(pt)

1005
1006
1010
1011
1012

1032
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1033

1035

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1077

1078

1079
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1080

1081

1082

1083

1085

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1115

1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

1126

1127

1128

1129

1130

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

1140

1141

1142
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block
Bois D'Arc CCD

Butler Grove CCD
East Fork CCD

Fillmore CCD (pt)

Tract 9580.00

BG 1 (pt)

Block

1148
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160
1161l
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166

1999

(pt)

1003
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035
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1038

1039

1040

1041
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1043
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1062
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1064
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1066
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1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089
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1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098
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1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107
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BG

Grisham CCD

3
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Block
Block
Block
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Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114

1115

1116

1117

1118

1119

1123

1124
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1126

1127
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1129

1130

1131

1133

1134
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5016
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5030

5031

5032

5033

5034

5035

5036

5037
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5039
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5041
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Block
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5059

5060

5061

5062

5063

5064

5065
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5069
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5085

5086

5087

5088

5089
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5091
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Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Harvel CCD

Hillsboro CCD

5111

5112

5113

5114

5115

5116

5117

5118

5119

5120

5121

5122

5123

5124

5125

5126

5127

5128
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5998

5999
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Irving CCD

Nokomis CCD

North Litchfield CCD

Pitman CCD
Raymond CCD

Rountree CCD

South Fillmore CCD

Tract 95

BG 1

80.00
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

(pt)
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1121
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1165

1172
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1173

1174

1175

1176

1177

1179

South Litchfield CCD

Walshville CCD

Tract 95

BG 3

76.00
(pt)
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Block

(pt)

(pt)

3130
3131
3133
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3148
3149
3150
3151
3152
3153
3154
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3158
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3163
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3170
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3181

3182

3183
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3192
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3210
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3230

3231

3232

3233

3234

3235

3236

3237

3238

3239

3240

3241

- 175 -

LRB097 09227 NHT 49362 b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SB2042 Enrolled

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

Witt CCD

3242

3243

3244

3245

3246

3247

3257

3259

3260

3261

3263

3264

3266

3267

3268

3269

Zanesville CCD (pt)

Tract 9575.00
BG 1

BG 3 (pt)

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

(pt)

3058
3059
3060
3063

3064
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Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block

Block
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3065

3066

3067

3068

3069

3070

3071

3072

3073

3074

3075

3076
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Block

3092

3093

3094

3095

3096

3097

3098

3099

3100

3101

3102

3103

3104

3105

3106

3107

3108

3109

3110

3111
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3113

3114

3115

3116

3117
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Tract 0034.00
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3118

3119

3120

3121

3122

3123
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3126

3999
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4071

4072

4073

4074

4075

4076

4077

4078

4079

5016
5017

5018
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Block 5047

Block 5048

Block 5049
Loami CCD

Talkington CCD

All counties, townships, census tracts, block groups, blocks,
annexations, and natural boundaries are those that appear on
maps published by the United States Bureau of the Census for
the 2000 census and maps produced by the Department of Revenue.
The term "tract" means census tract. Trustee districts created
by this subsection (b) +e3 for the purpose of electing board
members shall not be altered by operation of any other statute,
ordinance, or resolution. Any part of the community college
district that has not been described as included in one of the
trustee districts described in this subsection (b) -+ 1is
included within the trustee district that (i) is contiguous to
the part and (ii) contains the least population of all trustee
districts contiguous to the part according to the 2000
decennial census of TIllinois. If any part of the community
college district is described in this subsection (b) -+ as
being in more than one trustee district, the part is included
within the trustee district that (i) 1is one of the trustee
districts in which that part is listed in this subsection (b)
4>, (ii) 1is contiguous to that part, and (iii) contains the

least population according to the 2000 decennial census of
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Illinois. If any part of the community college district (i) is
described in this subsection (b) +&> as being in one trustee
district and (ii) is entirely surrounded by another trustee
district, then the part shall be incorporated into the trustee
district that surrounds the part. If any part of the community
college district (i) is described in this subsection (b) +e as
being in one trustee district and (ii) is not contiguous to
another part of that trustee district, then the part is
included within the contiguous trustee district that contains
the least population according to the 2000 decennial census of
Illinois. The Speaker of the House, the Minority Leader of the
House, the President of the Senate, and the Minority Leader of
the Senate shall by joint letter of transmittal present to the
Secretary of State for deposit into the State Archives an
official set of United States Bureau of the Census maps and
descriptions used for conducting the 2000 census, and those
maps shall serve as the official record of all counties,
townships, census tracts, block groups, and blocks referred to
in this subsection (b) +&3). The State Board of Elections shall
prepare and make available to the public a metes and bounds
description of the trustee districts created under this
subsection (b) +&). The State Board of Elections shall adjust
census tract boundaries, municipal and township annexations,
and natural boundaries to make compact and contiguous

districts.

(c) For each at-large seat on the board that is to be
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filled by election in 2005 or 2007, the seat shall be filled by
a trustee elected from a trustee district. The State Board
shall determine which trustee district seat is to replace which
at-large seat by lot. The term of each trustee elected at the
2005 or 2007 consolidated election shall end on the date that
the trustees elected in 2009 are officially determined by a
canvass conducted pursuant to the Election Code. For the 2009

consolidated election, one trustee shall be elected from each

trustee district to serve a 4-year term.

Sz a4 = PN B SIS = = ESIE SN R ST E
AR TN AT N T T yodadl oy T CLroocooo oL CIIC T ouocCc CtTooOoOTo
£ 1 E N T BN NE I PN NN N . =N 1 PR SN R SENEV S B ST ESIENEVECN £ 4
T LUt CIIC ClITI O gLrooap olart o ocrcCTtCt oL ouactTooTv e CcCoTIno O T

(Source: P.A. 95-100, eff. 8-13-07.)

(110 ILCS 805/3-7c new)

Sec. 3-7c. Trustee districts for the 2013 consolidated

election and thereafter; Community College District No. 526.

(a) In Community College District No. 526, board of trustee
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members shall be elected by trustee district at the 2013

consolidated election and thereafter.

(b) On or before July 1, 2012 and thereafter in the vyear

following each decennial census, the board of trustees of

Community College District No. 526 shall reapportion the

trustee districts to reflect the results of the census and

shall divide the community college district into 7 trustee

districts, each of which shall be compact, contiguous, and

substantially equal in population to each other district. The

division of the community college district into trustee

districts must be completed and formally approved by a majority

of the members of the board of trustees. At the same meeting of

the board of trustees, the board shall, publicly by lot, divide

the trustee districts into 2 groups. Beginning in 2013 and

every 10 yvears thereafter, 4 trustees or their successors from

one group shall be elected for successive terms of 4 years and

6 years, and 3 trustees or their successors from the second

group shall be elected for successive terms of 6 years and 4

vears. One member shall be elected from each such trustee

district.

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon

becoming law.



